in consideration of the sums paid on behalf of and for the benefit of the loan recipient; 

in further consideration of the promise and obligation to repay said sums, with interest; the payment by the Board of an 

annual amount equal to the cost for tuition of the sum of up to a maximum of  Twenty Four Thousand Dollars 

($24,000.00), dependent upon availability of funds, the receipt by the loan recipient of the same sum, and other good 

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is all hereby acknowledged, the Board and loan 

recipient bind themselves to the following promises, covenants, terms and conditions as follows, to-wit:

[...]

To furnish to MSUCVM, on behalf of the loan recipient, subject to the availability of funds, and to the 

performance by the loan recipient of the terms and conditions set out herein, and in the Rules and 

Regulations governing this instrument, the sum of  an annual amount equal to the cost for tuition up to a 

maximum of twenty four thousand  dollars ($24,000.00 ), payable in annual installments as specified in 

the Rules and Regulations, for the purpose of paying the tuition and other educational expenses incurred 

by the loan recipient at MSUCVM. 

B. To allow repayment of said Loan/Scholarship over time, in accordance with the terms and conditions of

[...]

HB 246, Laws of 2007 and SB 2010, Laws of 2004 ($11,773,590); 
HB 1641, Laws of 2008 ($2,000,000)  

2. JSU – GS 103-251 – Security Upgrades 

Staff Approval:  In accordance with Board Policy §904 (A) Board Approval, Board staff 
approved Change Order #1 in the amount of $0.00 and one hundred fifty-three (153) 
additional days to the contract of Edwards Electric Service, LLC.  Approval is requested 
from the Bureau of Building, Grounds, and Real Property. 

Staff Approval Date:  February 15, 2011 

Change Order Justification:  Change Order #1 is necessary to add days to the contract

[...]

HB 1641, Laws of 2008 ($950,000); HB 1722, Laws of 2009 
($701,948.97)  

3. MSU – GS 105-310 – Harned Hall Renovations – Phase I 

Staff Approval:  In accordance with Board Policy §904 (A) Board Approval, Board staff 
approved Change Order #5 in the amount of $446,249.00 and one hundred twenty-six 
(126) additional days to the contract of Harrell Contracting Group, LLC.  Approval is 
requested from the Bureau of Building, Grounds, and Real Property. 

Staff Approval Date:  February 1, 2011 

Change Order Justification:  Change Order #5 is necessary to revise building plaque